

PRODUCT	INGREDIENTS
Rollagranola California Walnut Granola	Wholegrain Gluten-Free Oats, Walnuts , Dates, Dried Cranberry, Sunflower Seeds, Hazelnuts , Desiccated Coconut, Almonds , Pumpkin Seeds, Avocado Oil, Cinnamon, Salt
EDEN Peanut Butter with Cornish Sea Salt	Peanuts 98.5% Cornish Sea Salt 1.5%
Cheeky Choc Hazelnut Maigibles	Dark Chocolate (70%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Rice Flour, Chicory Root Extract, Coconut oil, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Rice Balls(29.1%)(Rice Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Flavouring), Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Zein Maize Protein)).
Misfits Cookie Protein Bar	Plant Protein Blend: (Pea Protein Isolate, Soya Protein Nuggets (Soya Protein Isolate, Cocoa, Tapioca Starch), Soya Protein Isolate), Chocolate Flavoured Coating with Sweetener (21%): (Cocoa Butter, Soya Flour, Sweetener: Xylitol, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Chicory Root Fibre, Beet Fibre, Peanut Paste, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Coconut Oil, Cocoa Butter, Natural Flavouring, Water, Thickener: Gum Acacia, Green Tea Extract, Sweetener: Stevia Extract (Steviol Glycosides), Himalayan Salt, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid.
Candy Kittens Wild Strawberry	Sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, dextrose, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, acidity regulators: sodium malates and calcium carbonate, natural flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, apple, black carrot), hydrolysed pea protein.
Firetree Vanutu Malekula Island Chocolate	Cocoa mass, unrefined sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin
Tcha Awaken Chilled Tea	Water, British Beet Sugar, Tea Extracts, Natural Flavours, Acid (citric acid), Vitamins (vitamin C, B3 (niacin), B6 (pyridoxine), B7 (biotin), B12 (cabalamin)
Nibble Cheeky Choc Chip Cookie Dough	Cashews , 81% dark chocolate chips (18%) (Madagascar cocoa mass, coconut sugar, cocoa butter, vanilla extract), cocoa butter, coconut flour, chicory fibre, coconut sugar, Himalayan salt, natural vanilla flavouring, antioxidant: vitamin E
Cambrook Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews	Peanuts (57%), Cashew Nuts (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Contains: Soy beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.
White Choc & Raspberry Yummos Bar	Sweetener: Maltitol, Soya Protein Isolate, Flavoured Cocoa Butter with Rice and Sweetener (14%): (Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Raw Sugar, Natural Flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Pea Protein Isolate, Bulking Agent: Polydextrose Powder, Beet Fibre, Soya Protein Nuggets (Soya Protein Isolate, Tapioca Starch, Sea Salt), Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Peanut Paste, Thickener: Gum Acacia, Natural Flavouring, Beetroot Powder, Green Tea Extract, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Sweetener: Sucralose, Natural Flavouring
Highball Alcohol Free Cocktails - Italian Spritz	Sparkling water, British beet sugar, Agave nectar, Bitter orange peel extract (1%), Natural flavourings including quinine, Acid: Tartaric acid, Colouring foodstuffs: black carrot, apple, safflower lemon.
Chia & Cacao Choc Chip Brownie Baking Mix	Unrefined Cane Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Cacao Powder (12%), Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (chocolate contains 53% cocoa solids)), Chia Seeds (4%), Psyllium Husk, Baking Powder (mono calcium phosphate, corn starch, sodium bicarbonates), Himalayan Crystal Salt.
Simply Spiced Carrot Cake Loaf Mix	Flour Blend (Brown Rice Flour, White Rice Flour, Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Maize Flour), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Milled Flaxseed, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate), Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Allspice, Nutmeg, Clove), Pink Himalayan Salt
Sri Lankan Coconut & Lime Curry Spice Mix	Coriander, turmeric, cumin, fennel, garlic powder, cinnamon, green cardamom, chilli powder, fenugreek, black peppercorns, cloves, black mustard seeds .
Salted Honeycomb Oat Milk Chocolate Bar	Colombian Oat Milk Chocolate (raw cane sugar, dried gluten-free oat powder 22.0%, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, dried rice powder 3%, emulsifier sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), honeycomb 10% (white granulated sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent sodium bicarbonate), sea salt 0.4%
JimJams Chocolate Orange Spread	Natural Sweetener (Maltitol)*, Vegetable oil (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa 14%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Orange Flavouring. ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens see ingredients in Bold.